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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NT  X0E 1J0
             kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

File No: NWB4MIN

June 13, 2000

Tia Kuniliusi

Project Coordinator

Qikiqtarjuaq Economic Development Office

On behalf of Minnguq Tannery

Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq

P.O. Box 158

Qikiqtarjuaq, Nunavut  X0A 0B0

Subject: Incomplete Application for Permit- NWB4MIN-Minnguq Tannery

Dear Ms.Kuniliusi:

The Nunavut Water Board sent your water licence application to the Nunavut Impact Review Board for screening to determine whether they require further review or if it can be processed by the Nunavut Water Board.  

The Nunavut Impact Review Board and / or the Nunavut Water Board received the following submissions:

· April 13, 2000: Chris Nichols, Department of Sustainable Development

· April 18, 2000: Lee Otak, Culture and Heritage, Government of Nunavut

· May 5, 2000: Roxanne Beavers, Indian and Northern Affairs Canada

· May 8, 2000: Anne Wilson, Environment Canada

· May 10, 2000: Christa Domchek, Fisheries and Oceans

· May 29, 2000: Douglas Sitland, Department of Community Government and Transportation (with supporting documents).


These submissions are being forwarded to you along with this letter.  They are also being   forwarded to the distribution list.

The Nunavut Water Board requests that you address all the concerns raised in the submissions before we proceed with this application.


You will be contacted should additional information or clarification be required.


Sincerely,


Rita Becker, Licensing Administrator


cc. Distribution List

Distribution List :

Minnguq Tannery-Application– June 13, 2000
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Qikiqtarjuaq Econ
Tia Kuniliusi





 (867)927-8818


NTI


Stephanie Briscoe
sbriscoe@polarnet.ca
  
(867) 983-2723

NIRB


Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca      
(867) 983-2594

QIA, Lands

Lands Manager
(867) 979-5391
 
(867) 979-3238

QWB


Executive Director
(867) 979-1560
 
 (867) 979-1491

NWMB

Rebecca Mike

rmike@nunanet.com         
 (867) 979-7785

NPC


Jeannie Ehaloak
jeannie@npc.nunavut.ca      
(867)983-2732

DIAND-YK

Roxanne Beavers
beaversr@inac.gc.ca       

  (867) 669-2716

DFO-YK

Jordan deGroot
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   
 (867) 979-8039

DOE-YK

Anne Wilson

anne.Wilson@ec.gc.ca       
(867) 873-8185

DSD


Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca        

 (867)975-5980

Baf-Health Board
Bonnie Segal

bsegal@gov.nu.ca  

(867) 979-7659

CG&T


Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca

(867)979-5811
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